Fusing Equipment
Catalog Data
CA132006EN
Effective March 2015
New Issue
COOPER POWER
SERIES
38 kV Bay-O-Net fuse link

rated value, coordinated current-limiting fusing, such as an ELSP (Catalog CA132013EN) or
approved equivalent, must be provided.
Ordering information
To order a 38 kV Bay-O-Net fuse link, determine the requirements
of the application from Tables 3 and 4 and specify the fuse required
fromTable 2.
Table 2. 38 kV Bay-O-Net Fuse Link
Current Rating (A) Catalog Number*
10 4000380C06CB
15 4000380C08CB
25 4000380C10CB
30 4000380C11CB
40 4000380C12CB
65 4000380C14CB
80 4000380C16CBCN
120 4000380C17CBCN
* Catalog number is an integral element/cartridge/end plug design.
Correlation is based on IEEE Std C57.92™-1981 standard Loading
Guide, IEEE Std C57.109™-1993 standard Through-Fault Guide and
Reference Data TD132004EN Pad-Mounted Transformer Fusing